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Technical Data Sheet 

KRASOL® HLBH 5000M 
KRASOL® HLBH 5000M CF 
Hydrogenated Hydroxyl Terminated Aliphatic Monol 
 
DESCRIPTION 
Krasol® HLBH 5000M is clear, saturated, aliphatic liquid polyol. The resin provides UV stability, enabling 
formulators to modify polyurethane coatings that will not yellow or lose their critical mechanical properties.  
In addition, Krasol® HLBH 5000M provides improved heat resistance and adhesion to difficult substrates 
(i.e. polyolefins) compared to standard hydroxyl-terminated polybutadiene resins. 
 

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS / 
PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES 
Excellent chemical resistance   
Electrical insulative properties   
Good low temperature properties   
Single hydroxyl functionality   
Narrow molecular weight distribution   
Hydrolytically stable 
 

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS 
Chemical intermediate 
Oil additive                              
Enhancer for polyurethanes 
Polymer modification   
   
  
 
 

TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES 

Property 
Molecular Weight (Mn)                                       
Viscosity @ 25°C 
Tg  
Specific Gravity @ 25°C 
-OH (Groups/Chain) 
Water Content 
Hydrogenation Extent 
 

Test Method 
 GPC 
Brookfield 
DSC 
ASTM D891 
FT-NIR 
TM8003 
Iodine Value Titration 

Value 
4,700 
65,000 
-57 
0.88 
0.92 
<0.05 
>96 

Unit 
g/mol                      
cps 
 °C 
- 
-  
wt. % 
% 
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