CRAY VALLEY

Technical Data Sheet

KRASOL® HLBH 5000M KRASOL® HLBH 5000M CF

Hydrogenated Hydroxyl Terminated Aliphatic Monol

DESCRIPTION

Krasol® HLBH 5000M is clear, saturated, aliphatic liquid polyol. The resin provides UV stability, enabling formulators to modify polyurethane coatings that will not yellow or lose their critical mechanical properties. In addition, Krasol® HLBH 5000M provides improved heat resistance and adhesion to difficult substrates (i.e. polyolefins) compared to standard hydroxyl-terminated polybutadiene resins.

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS / PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

Excellent chemical resistance
Electrical insulative properties
Good low temperature properties
Single hydroxyl functionality
Narrow molecular weight distribution
Hydrolytically stable

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS

Chemical intermediate
Oil additive
Enhancer for polyurethanes
Polymer modification

TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Property	Test Method	Value	Unit
Molecular Weight (Mn)	GPC	4,700	g/mol
Viscosity @ 25°C	Brookfield	65,000	cps
Tg	DSC	-57	°C
Specific Gravity @ 25°C	ASTM D891	0.88	-
-OH (Groups/Chain)	FT-NIR	0.92	-
Water Content	TM8003	< 0.05	wt. %
Hydrogenation Extent	Iodine Value Titration	>96	%

Regulatory Notice: EAR99 - No license required



CRAY VALLEY' is a brand name only. The Business Unit name 'CRAY VALLEY' or the brand name 'CRAY VALLEY' may be used for promotion and/or sale of CRAY VALLEY products by TotalEnergies Petrochemicals & Refining USA Inc. ("TEPRI") or by Cray Valley SA, Cray Valley HSC Asia Limited, Cray Valley (Guangzhou) Chemical Co., Itd and Cray Valley Czech S.r.o. ("Cray Valley Legal Entities"). TEPRI and each of the Cray Valley Legal Entities are independent entities (each are individually referred to as "SELLER"). The information contained in this document is believed to be true and accurate on the date issued. Seller reserves the right to make any changes to the product according to technological progress or further developments. FINAL DETERMINATION OF SUITABILITY AND USE OF ANY PRODUCT FOR PROCESSING, USE, SALE, MARKETING, OR OTHER APPLICATION(S) IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUYER/USER. IN NO EVENT WILL ANY SELLER ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERRIN OR RELIANCE THERETO. SELLER MAKES NO MARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THE PRODUCT OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERRIN OR RELIANCE THERETO. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, RESONED IS KNOWN TO SELLER. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT (S) FOR PROCESSING OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, SALE, OR MARKETTING, SELER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, FOR SON OR PROFILED AND PROPERTIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, FOR OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, SALE, OR MARKETTING, SON OR PROFILED AND PROPERTIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, FOR OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, SALE, OR MARKETTING OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSI